Operation Manual
SERIES Z10-001-N
Battery operated Length Measuring Unit
 space saving and complete system in a low price range
 no connections resp. wirings necessary
 open PCB building method for adaptation to most diverse machine types
 custom specified front design and keypad possible
 direct assembly with the magnetic tape (sensor is integrated)

Interferences
 - 22 -
10 Type Designation
 Z10  – 000 – 001  –  N
Series (Type)
Z16
SN-Nummer
000 = Standard
001 = 1st special version
Supply
001 = 1,5 V Battery
Options
N = without housing
11 Accessories
                                                                                                    MB20-25-10-1-R
Magnetic tape MB 20-25-10-1-R:
Series
MB20 = incremental Magnetic tape
Pole pitching
25 = 2,5 mm
Band Width
10 = 10 mm
Tracks
1 = One track system
Tape construction
R = Standard: Magnetic tape on inference material
Type designation
12 Register
12.1 Index
D
Demounting ........................................................................................................................................ 5